4. DETAILS OF OUR IPO (Cont’d)

4.3.2 Offer for Sale

A total of 188,089,700 Offer Shares, representing 10.00% of our enlarged issued Shares, are offered by our Selling Shareholder by way of private placement to
selected Bumiputera investors approved by MITI at our IPO Price.

The Offer Shares to be offered by our Selling Shareholder and its shareholdings in our Company before and after our IPO are set out below:

Name / Address
Nature of
relationship

As at the LPD Offer Shares offered After our IPO

No. of Shares %(1) No. of Shares %(1) %(2) No. of Shares %(2)

Quay Holdings /
No. D-09-02, Level 9, EXSIM Tower, Millerz
Square @ Old Klang Road, Megan Legasi,
No. 357, Jalan Kelang Lama, 58000 Kuala
Lumpur Wilayah Persekutuan

Our Promoter
and
substantial
shareholder

1,556,580,793(3) 98.34 188,089,700 11.88 10.00 1,368,491,093 72.76

Notes:

(1) Based on our issued Shares of 1,582,896,393 after the Acquisitions but before our IPO.

(2) Based on our enlarged issued Shares of 1,880,896,393 after our IPO.

(3) Including 100 Shares each held by Ir. Cheah Boon Hwa and Cheah Boon Huat transferred to Quay Holdings before our IPO.

[The rest of this page is intentionally left blank]

21
21

Registration No. 202301050313 (1544227-V)Registration No. 202301050313 (1544227-V)

4. DETAILS OF OUR IPO (Cont’d)

In summary, subject to the clawback and reallocation provisions set out in Section 4.3.3 of this Prospectus, our IPO Shares will be allocated in the following
manner:

Public Issue Offer for Sale Total
No. of Shares %(1) No. of Shares %(1) No. of Shares %(1)

Malaysian Public (via balloting) 94,045,000 5.00 - - 94.045,000 5.00
Eligible Persons 28,415,000 1.51 - - 28,415,000 1.51
Private placement to selected investors 128,517,500 6.83 - - 128,517,500 6.83
Private placement to selected Bumiputera investors

approved by MITI
47,022,500 2.50 188,089,700 10.00 235,112,200 12.50

Total 298,000,000 15.84 188,089,700 10.00 486,089,700 25.84

Note:

(1) Based on our enlarged issued Shares of 1,880,896,393 after our IPO.

[The rest of this page is intentionally left blank]

22
22

Registration No. 202301050313 (1544227-V)Registration No. 202301050313 (1544227-V)

4. DETAILS OF OUR IPO (Cont’d)

4.3.3 Clawback and Reallocation

Our IPO shall be subject to the following clawback and reallocation provisions:

(a) if our IPO Shares allocated to Bumiputera investors approved by the MITI ("MITI Tranche")
are not fully taken up by such Bumiputera investors, our IPO Shares will be clawed back
from the remaining MITI Tranche and allocated firstly to the Malaysian institutional
investors. Subsequently, if there are still IPO Shares not taken up, the said unsubscribed
IPO Shares shall then be offered to Bumiputera public investors via balloting.

If after the above reallocation, the MITI Tranche is still not fully taken up, the remaining